Payee Name

BOYD, JAMES HENRY IJR

BROOKS CURRIE, QUANEATTA MONTREASA

BROOKS, JO ANNE BRITTAIN

CAMPBELL, JULIA KATHERINE

CARBONE, GREGORY MICHAEL
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Primary Owner Secondary Owner

BOYD, JAMES
HENRY JR BOYD, REGENA SAYERS
BROOKS
CURRIE,
QUANEATTA
MONTREASA

BROOKS, 3JO
ANNE BRITTAIN

CAMPBELL,
JULIA
KATHERINE

CARBONE,
GREGORY
MICHAEL

Address 1 Address 2

190 LOG BARN RD

380 W 11TH ST APT 4B

316 EASTON GREY LOOP

100 STANLEY APT 101

183 MINDEES LN



CARBONE, GREGORY MICHAEL

CHATHAM OUTREACH ALLIANCE, INC.

COSGROVE, MICHELE BOWER

COVINGTON, BRYANT LEROY

COVINGTON, BRYANT LEROY

DE LA PAZ, DAVID

DODGE, OWEN MARTIN

ELLIOTT, LOUIS HOWARD JR

Page 1of 2

CARBONE,
GREGORY
MICHAEL

CHATHAM
OUTREACH
ALLIANCE,
INC.

COSGROVE,

MICHELE BOWER JACOBS, LAURA LYNN

COVINGTON,

BRYANT LEROY COVINGTON, DOROTHY ANNE

COVINGTON,

BRYANT LEROY COVINGTON, DOROTHY ANNE

DE LA PAZ,
DAVID

DODGE, OWEN

MARTIN GEIZER, EMILY RYENNA
ELLIOTT,
LOUIS HOWARD
JR

183 MINDEES LN

PO BOX 1326

93 WINTHROP RD

1404 MARSALIS WAY

1404 MARSALIS WAY

1208 CAMBRIDGE ST

1576 GREAT RIDGE PKWY

6386 PITTSBORO GOLDSTON RD

LOT 132



ENGLANDER, ROBERT 3JOHN

ENLOW, TIMOTHY SCOTT

EVANGELIST, WILLIAM JOSEPH

FLORA, TERESA MARIE

FLOYD, GREGOR TILLMAN

FUJINO, MICHIMASA

GIBSON, JUSTIN THOMAS

GODFREY, DENISE DIANE

GOLDSTON, WADDELL ALEXANDER

Page 1of 2

ENGLANDER,
ROBERT JOHN

ENLOW,
TIMOTHY SCOTT

EVANGELIST,
WILLIAM
JOSEPH

FLORA, TERESA
MARIE

FLOYD, GREGOR
TILLMAN

FUJINO,
MICHIMASA

GIBSON,

JUSTIN THOMAS GIBSON, KATHLEEN MORAS

GODFREY,
DENISE DIANE

GOLDSTON,
WADDELL
ALEXANDER

702 BIRSTALL DR

625 FIELDSTONE LN

1117 BATCHELOR RD

240 SHADY GROVE RD

410 MOUNTAIN LAUREL

85 EVANDER WAY

80 LANDOVER CIR

1089 IVEY RD APT G

263 ZEB FERGUSON RD



GRANT, ERNEST JAMES

HACKNEY, WILLIAM BRYANT

HAGSTROM, JOHN CHARLES

HAMILTON, JOHN GARY

HARRIS, SUSAN FRYE

HOLTMAN, JEFFREY JAMES

HOWARD, CHARLES

HOYT, CYNTHIA CRAVEN

JERKOVICH, CAROLYN SUE

TANHNCNNI WAL TER AACKCNN

Page 1of 2

GRANT, ERNEST
JAMES

HACKNEY,
WILLIAM HACKNEY, NINA WHITAKER
BRYANT

HAGSTROM,

JOHN CHARLES VAITKUS, ROXANNE SHARON

HAMILTON,
JOHN GARY

HARRIS, SUSAN
FRYE

HOLTMAN,
JEFFREY JAMES

HOWARD,
CHARLES

HOYT, CYNTHIA
CRAVEN

JERKOVICH,
CAROLYN SUE

JOHNSON,

WIAI TER

215 BOOTH RD

3523 MANNS CHAPEL RD

927 FEARRINGTON POST

52 BALFOUR RUN

201 ALTADORE CRES

104 CASABLANCA CT

1408 LAVENDER CLIFF WAY

3000 GALLOWAY RDG

4058 FEARRINGTON POST

170 THRTET CT

APT J210



YUIIINOVINy WAL T LIN JACNIVIN

JUDY D BROOKS CONTRACTORINC

KLEAVELAND, JEFFREY ESSEX

LESTER, ROBERT WILLIAM

MANCINI, JOSEPH CHRIS

MAROTTA, DOMENIC ANTHONY

MITCHELL, DREWRY WILLS

MITCHELL, RICHARD PALMER

OHMAN, ERIK MAGNUS

OLDHAM, DANNY MICHAEL

Page 1of 2

VWAL T Ly

JACKSON

JubY D BROOKS
CONTRACTORINC

KLEAVELAND,
JEFEREY Esepx BERRY, ALICIA LOUISE
LESTER,
ROBERT
WILLIAM

MANCINI,
JOSEPH CHRIS

MAROTTA,
DOMENIC
ANTHONY

MITCHELL,
DREWRY WILLS

MITCHELL,
RICHARD
PALMER

OHMAN, ERIK
MAGNUS

OLDHAM, DANNY

MICHAEL OLDHAM, KIMBERLY THOMAS

Nl NUAM N ARNINN/

Y R IAV R e N |

1195 BEAL RD

495 BUCK BRANCH RD

274 STONEY CREEK WAY

236 HILL CREEK BLVD

489 POPLAR FOREST LN

1717 COLVARD FARMS RD

2107 NC HIGHWAY 751

61 CHINA DOLL CT

422 CAMPBELL RD



OLDHAM, DANNY MICHAEL

PAGANO, JOANNA ERICKSON

PECK, JANET ODESSA

PECK, JANET ODESSA

PERRY, SHANA ELAINE

PRADHAN, ANANT

ROTHSCHILD, GEORGIA MARIE

SAVARIN, FRANCES JANE

SCHRAMM, WILLIAM ARTHUR

Page 1of 2

VLUIMAIM, VANNT

MICHAEL

PAGANO,
JOANNA
ERICKSON

PECK, JOHN

PECK, JANET ODESSA
WYCKOFF ’

PECK, JANET
ODESSA

PERRY, SHANA
ELAINE

PRADHAN,
ANANT

ROTHSCHILD,
GEORGIA MARIE

SAVARIN,
FRANCES JANE

SCHRAMM,
WILLIAM
ARTHUR

CCArrDN\/CC

422 CAMPBELL RD

42003 WORTH

608 BLOOMSBURY PL

608 BLOOMSBURY PL

358 BOONE ST

37 VALLEY MEADOW DR

804 ENDHAVEN PL

255 PROVIDENCE CHURCH RD

480 BLACK WILLOW DR



SEAGROVES, AMY CRABTREE

SHERMAN, SHIRLEY ANN

SIZEMORE, LAWRENCE LEE IT

STERN, JACOB PAVISA

STYLE BROWS THREADING STUDIO INC

TAGGART, ANNE WONG

TANGUAY, NANCY MARY

TANNER, GREGORY LEE

THE CROSS FAMILY TRUST

THE STILLO REVOCABLE TRUST CREATED BY AGREEMENT DATED DEC.22,2022

Page 1of 2

DSLCAUNUVVLD,

AMY CRABTREE

SHLRLEY A
SHERMAN
REVOCABLE
TRUST DATED 9-
SIZEMORE,
LAWRENCE LEE
II

SHERMAN, SHIRLEY ANN

STERN, JACOB
PAVISA

STYLE BROWS
THREADING ZHUANG, MINGQIU
STUDIO INC

TAGGART, ANNE
WONG

TANGUAY,
NANCY MARY

TANNER,

TANNER, CAROLINE CROWE
GREGORY LEE » CARO CRO

THE CROSS

EAMILY TRUST CROSS, SEAN BERNARD

IHE STLILLO
REVOCABLE
TRUST CREATED
BY AGREEMENT

STILLO, FRANK JOSEPH III

744 LEWTER SHOP RD

209 FEARRINGTON POST

100 HIGHLAND TRL

270 QUARTER GATE TRCE

109 KEYTHORPE LN

851 POYTHRESS RD

321 SARALYN RD

3132 SHUE PLACE

31 HAZELWOOD

214 TODY GOODWIN RD



THOMAS, JOEL LADD

THOMPSON, GARY CHARLES

TILLMAN, ROBERT LEE

VICKERS, ERIC EUGENE

WALTERS, DAVID JOHN

WALTERS, ELIZABETH ONERVA MILLER

WARREN NORRIS, MERCEDES ANDREA HEITKER

WEAVER, JERRY RANDALL

WEISS, ROBERT CHARLES

WESTON, MATTHEW JOHN

Page 1of 2

THOMAS, 3JOEL
LADD

THOMPSON,

GARY CHARLES THOMPSON, REBECCA

TILLMAN,
ROBERT LEE

VICKERS, ERIC
EUGENE

WALTERS,
DAVID JOHN

WALTERS,
ELIZABETH
ONERVA MILLER
WARREN
NORRIS,
MERCEDES
ANDREA

WEAVER, JERRY
RANDALL

WEISS, ROBERT
CHARLES

WESTON,
MATTHEW JOHN

39516 GLENN GLADE

198 DAFFODIL LN

PO BOX 157

537 BURNETTE MTN LN

315 LANDRUM HILLS LN

351 MORGAN RIDGE WAY

249 PRESTONWOOD DR

1449 LUTHER RD

10338 NASH

91 OCOEE FALLS DR
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Address 3

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

SILER CITY, NC 27344

CARY, NC 27519

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

Page 1of 2

Refund Type

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Bill #

0082717443

0080631562

0023962554

0083783175

Adjustment >= $100 0071548526

Plate Number

VDS6116

LDW5957

TFL3733

JHX7374

KHH3047

North Car«

Status

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

Per

Transaction #

227548436

339367434

341294640

226974096

339936687



PITTSBORO, NC 27312

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

CARY, NC 27519

CARY, NC 27519

SILER CITY, NC 27344

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

BEAR CREEK, NC 27207

Page 1of 2

Adjustment < $100

Adjustment >= $100

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

0072109309

0046206852

0061259447

0073375262

0074070432

0080933161

0064328383

0080319714

JKV8388

JJ4937

CM59382

FFV2700

DMM4661

LEP7419

JLB5816

YL1785

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

340158564

341295450

227137550

341294853

341294865

340921950

226105524

226624118



CARY, NC 27519

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

APEX, NC 27523

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

GRAHAM, NC 27253

SILER CITY, NC 27344

Page 1of 2

Proration

Proration

Proration

Adjustment < $100

Proration

Proration

Proration

Adjustment < $100

Adjustment < $100

0037539903

0082191337

0036489525

0083803120

0082968671

0083675322

0069176911

0083190076

0081592911

WYT1786

HEM3351

8E4121

KAP7693

VFD8213

KME3689

JJs55e61

JCB3118

PHY7283

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

341294565

226850572

226974102

453004108

227746252

226325330

226782448

340366080

226562400



CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

MONCURE, NC 27559

CARY, NC 27519

ODENTON, MD 21113

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

DTTT<CRNRN

Page 1of 2

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Drnarat+inn

0064139050

0014484921

0080079980

0078399800

0051823590

0037561067

0078461950

0049177187

0040525433

DOARNDARQR2ANR1T

EJG

JAC1288

EEZ6996

RJIK8751

HCZ8960

9555DU

6538SP

YPW3091

RCC2326

720K

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AITHNRTZEN

226974078

226430944

226562474

226782436

227746468

339646008

226850908

226850706

227137412

QRNDNADARQ



L1 1IJUVINWVY,y IN- &/ Jac

GOLDSTON, NC 27252

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

DURHAM, NC 27713

APEX, NC 27523

DURHAM, NC 27713

BEAR CREEK, NC 27207

Page 1of 2

11 v acavrn

Proration

Proration

Adjustment >= $100

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

(\VAVAVL, JVIVIS S IE Y

0081802946

0070931667

0076819323

0060587747

0080737474

0061184578

0078568145

0001318349

0037652478

SIS e

ZB33766

KET9757

JLV6865

ZWN1799

KEM8096

KH1509

LBT6164

MGB1963

EDE8443

AU IHIVIZNL Lo LY

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

JTUSTUV VO U

227347630

226562900

226910752

227529752

226624172

226430964

226782496

227548272

226245156



BEAR CREEK, NC 27207

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517

CARY, NC 27519

CARY, NC 27519

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

CARY, NC 27519

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

APEX, NC 27523

Page 1of 2

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

0059058518

0074829032

0059392080

0069135305

0066111512

0057374691

0070772864

0079925153

0036919217

RBP2740

RIN2019

PPETTY43

JBT9633

JBZ8263

FCV2509

RAY4179

KMZ4066

XV(C9923

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

226245160

226910814

340366170

341321820

227529832

227210050

340461141

226910864

226624324



APEX, NC 27523

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

CARY, NC 27519

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

ESCONDIDO, CA 92027

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

APEX, NC 27502

Page 1of 2

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

0018813000

0076668955

0039601024

0081051514

0081316951

0046037463

0069590774

0076095234

0078520560

0081913856

4677M

VCJ4e661

EFW2179

RJIT4920

DAY1821

FKY6249

JKS3178

KMF7537

KDE2067

REL5771

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

226910888

226782490

226105978

226974180

339646623

226782452

227137300

227530310

227281692

226105820



CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517

SANFORD, NC 27330

BONLEE, NC 27213

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

PITTSBORO, NC 27312

APEX, NC 27523

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517

Page 1of 2

Adjustment >= $100 0074955621

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

Proration

0065719787

0029087748

0080827108

0068589893

0071674513

0077652981

0075288871

0051256808

Adjustment >= $100 0078539863

JKL7276

PMT3875

EX8328

LDW6141

EHX3084

TFL5984

LAW2953

JEC9967

FDJ8195

AMX6400

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

AUTHORIZED

226105992

226245380

227529656

226624596

227137382

226782444

227529732

226105610

226244962

227529668
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b>lina Vehicle Tax System

1ding Refund Report

Refund Generated due

Refund Generated due

Refund Generated due

Refund Generated due

Refund Generated due

Page 1of 2

to

to

to

to

to

Refund Description

proration on Bill #0082717443-2024-2024-0000-00

proration on Bill #0080631562-2024-2024-0000-00

proration on Bill #0023962554-2024-2024-0000-00

proration on Bill #0083783175-2024-2024-0000-00

adjustment on Bill #0071548526-2024-2024-0000-00

Refund Reason

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Totalled

Adjustment

Create
Date

5/28/2025

5/2/2025

5/27/2025

5/16/2025

5/9/2025

Authorization
Date Jurisdiction

00
5/29/2025 06

00

22
5/2/2025
22

00

23
5/27/2025
23

00
5/16/2025 o7

00

21
5/12/2025
21

Tax

Levy Type

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
VEHICLE FEE

TAX
TAX
VEHICLE FEE

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
VEHICLE FEE



Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Page 1of 2

due

due

due

due

due

due

due

due

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

adjustment on Bill #0072109309-2024-2024-0000-00

adjustment on Bill #0046206852-2024-2024-0000-00

proration

proration

proration

proration

proration

proration

on

on

on

on

on

on

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

#0061259447-2023-2023-0000-00

#0073375262-2023-2023-0000-00

#0074070432-2024-2024-0000-00

#0080933161-2024-2024-0000-00

#0064328383-2024-2024-0000-00

#0080319714-2024-2024-0000-00

Adjustment

Exempt Property

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

5/12/2025

5/27/2025

5/20/2025

5/27/2025

5/27/2025

5/22/2025

5/1/2025

5/9/2025

00
21
21

5/12/2025

00
21
21

5/29/2025

00
5/20/2025 o7

00
23
23

5/27/2025

00
23
23

5/29/2025

00
22
22

5/22/2025

00
5/1/2025 o7

00
5/12/2025 o4

00

TAX
TAX
VEHICLE FEE

TAX
TAX
VEHICLE FEE

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
VEHICLE FEE

TAX
TAX
VEHICLE FEE

TAX
TAX

VEHICLE FEE

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX



Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Page 1of 2

due

due

due

due

due

due

due

due

due

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

proration on Bill #0037539903-2023-2023-0000-00

proration on Bill #0082191337-2024-2024-0000-00

proration on Bill #0036489525-2024-2024-0000-00

adjustment on Bill #0083803120-2024-2024-0000

proration on Bill #0082968671-2024-2024-0000-00

proration on Bill #0083675322-2024-2024-0000-00

proration on Bill #0069176911-2024-2024-0000-00

adjustment on Bill #0083190076-2024-2024-0000-00

adjustment on Bill #0081592911-2024-2024-0000-00

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

Situs error

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

Vehicle Sold

Over Assessment

Mileage

5/27/2025

5/14/2025

5/16/2025

5/7/2025

5/30/2025

5/5/2025

5/13/2025

5/15/2025

5/8/2025

23
5/27/2025
23

00
5/14/2025 o7

00
5/16/2025 07

00
21
5/7/2025 21
09

00
5/30/2025 o7

00
5/8/2025 o7

00
5/15/2025 o7

00

22
5/15/2025
22

00
5/8/2025 09

TAX
VEHICLE FEE

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
VEHICLE FEE
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
VEHICLE FEE

TAX
TAX



Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Refund

Rafiind

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Generated

Goanaratad

Page 1of 2

due

due

due

due

due

due

due

due

due

Ana

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

+n

proration

proration

proration

proration

proration

proration

proration

proration

proration

nnnratinn

on

on

on

on

on

on

on

on

on

laYa}

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Ri11

#0064139050-2024-2024-0000-00

#0014484921-2024-2024-0000-00

#0080079980-2024-2024-0000-00

#0078399800-2023-2023-0000-00

#0051823590-2024-2024-0000-00

#0037561067-2023-2023-0000-00

#0078461950-2023-2023-0000-00

#0049177187-2024-2024-0000-00

#0040525433-2024-2024-0000-00

HODRANDARART _IAIN_IDIN 0000 00

Vehicle

Vehicle

Tag Surrender

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

\Iinhirla

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

CnlA

5/16/2025

5/6/2025

5/8/2025

5/13/2025

5/30/2025

5/6/2025

5/14/2025

5/14/2025

5/20/2025

K /1&/27097K

00
5/19/2025 o7

00
5/6/2025 @7

00
5/8/2025 07

00
5/13/2025 o7

00
5/30/2025 06
00

23
5/6/2025
23

00
5/15/2025 o7

00
5/14/2025 @7

00
5/27/2025 o7

00
21

E/1&/27097K

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
VEHICLE FEE

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX



noi uiliv
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Refund Total $8554.89
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Tax Jurisdiction District Type Net Change

00 COUNTY ($6,912.65)
23 CITY ($300.21)
21 CITY ($262.63)
22 CITY ($53.93)
08 FIRE ($2.95)
03 FIRE ($18.67)
06 FIRE ($93.00)
04 FIRE ($25.72)
09 FIRE ($33.96)
07 FIRE ($831.88)
12 FIRE ($19.29)
Total ($8,554.89)
Report Parameters Report Date 6/2/2025 12:35:34 PM

County Chatham

Refund Time Period May

Refund Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025

Refund Types Overpayment,Adjustment >= $100,Adjustment < $100,Proration,DMV Interest
Refund Status AUTHORIZED

Report Run Date 6/2/2025 12:35:34 PM
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